and registered in their own name or in the name of their designated person(s).

2. Given the intended Conversion and PCCW Distribution, the Amendment was proposed with
a view to allow direct allotment and issuance of Distribution Shares to the Qualifying PCCW
Shareholders upon Conversion, so as to facilitate the PCCW Distribution. The Company
considers that the Amendment allows the intended Conversion and PCCW Distribution to be
conducted in a straightforward, easy to understand and efficient manner.

3. Following the PCCW Distribution, the shareholder base of the Company will be broadened,
which in turn may improve liquidity of Shares trading on the market.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming that no further Shares are issued or repurchased by the Company prior to the issue of the
Conversion Shares, the shareholding structure of the Company taking into account the Conversion
and the PCCW Distribution is as follows:

 As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately after the Conversion and PCCW

Distribution

(Bondholders’ Consent
obtained)

(Bondholders’ Consent
not obtained)

Shareholder Number of
Shares

% Number of
Shares

% Number of
Shares

%

Asian
Motion

285,088,666 70.88  635,354,407   40.03  813,136,086   51.23

Mr. Li and
his
associates(1)

- -   241,545,951(2)  15.22   190,105,609(3)  11.98

Other
non-public
Shareholders

- -  889,409(4)  0.06  699,998(5)  0.04

Public
Shareholders

117,100,647 29.12  709,466,212  44.69  583,314,286  36.75

Total  402,189,313 100.00 1,587,255,979 100.00 1,587,255,979 100.00

Note:

(1)  As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Li is an executive director of the Company.

- 5 -

(2)  Of these Shares:

(a) Pacific Century Diversified Limited (“PCD”), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Chiltonlink Limited (“Chiltonlink”), will hold
29,102,971 Shares, and Eisner Investments Limited (“Eisner”) will hold 4,128,020 Shares. Mr. Li owned 100% of the issued
share capital of Chiltonlink and Eisner;

(b) 18,933,725 Shares will be held by Pacific Century Group Holdings Limited (“PCGH”). Mr. Li was the founder of certain trusts
which held 100% interests in PCGH; and